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Personnel and Employee Relations Department 
League of California Cities 

 
President (expires 09/2012) 
Serena Wright 
Human Resources Director 
City of Culver City 
9770 Culver Boulevard; Culver City  90232 
Phone (310) 253-5640 
Fax (310) 253-5646 
Email serena.wright@culvercity.org 
 

First Vice President (expires 09/2012) 
Holly Brock-Cohn 
Human Resources Director 
City of Alameda 
2263 Santa Clara Ave., Alameda 94501-4477 
Phone (510) 747-4922 
Fax  
Email hbrockcohn@ci.alameda.ca.us  
 

Second Vice President (expires 09/2012) 
Jenny Roney 
Human Resources Director 
City of Ventura 
501 Poli Street #210; Ventura  93002 
Phone (805) 654-7852 
Fax (805) 648-4467 
Email jroney@cityofventura.net 
 

Director (expires 09/2013) 
Terri Cassidy 
Director of Human Resources 
City of Newport Beach 
3300 Newport Blvd; Newport Beach  92663 
Phone (949) 644-3303 
Fax (949) 723-3507 
Email tcassidy@newportbeach.ca.gov 
 

Past President (expires 09/2012) 
Vacant 
 

Officer-at-large (expires 09/2012) 
LeeAnn McPhillips 
Human Resources Director / Risk Manager 
City of Gilroy 
7351 Rosanna Street; Gilroy  95020 
Phone (408) 846-0205 
Fax (408) 846-0200 
Email leeann.mcphillips@cityofgilroy.org 
 

Officer-at-large (expires 09/2012) 
Joe Kriskovich 
Administrative Services Director 
City of Manteca 
302 Cherry Lane #107; Manteca  95337 
Phone (209) 456-8713 
Fax (209) 923-8970 
Email jkriskovich@mantecagov.com 
 

Officer-at-large (expires 09/2012) 
Delores Turner 
Assistant City Manager – Administrative Services 
City of Emeryville/MESA 
1333 Park Avenue; Emeryville  94608 
Phone (510) 596-4391 
Fax (510) 420-1299 
Email dturner@emeryville.org 
 

Officer-at-large (expires 09/2013) 
Linda Spady 
Administrative Services Director 
City of San Mateo 
330 West 20th Avenue; San Mateo  94403 
Phone (650) 522-7262 
Fax (650) 522-7261 
Email lspady@cityofsanmateo.org 
 

Officer-at-large (expires 09/2013) 
Leslie Loomis 
Human Resources Director 
City of Foster City 
Phone (650) 289-3207 
Email lloomis@fostercity.org 
 

Officer-at-large (expires 09/2013) 
Cathy Thompson 
Human Resources Manager 
City of Cypress 
5275 Orange Avenue; Cypress  90630 
Phone (714) 229-6687 
Fax (714) 229-6755 
Email cthompson@ci.cypress.ca.us 
 

League Department Staff informational only 
Natasha Karl 
Legislative Representative 
League of California Cities 
1400 K Street, 4th Floor; Sacramento  95814 
Phone (916) 658-8254 
Fax (916) 658-8240 
Email nkarl@cacities.org 
 

 


